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University of Iowa Softballat NFCA Leadoff Classic

Feb. 26-28, Atlanta, GA
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2010 Big Ten Standings
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Iowa’s Record When... Iowa Softball By the Numbers (as of Feb. 23)
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The Automated ScoreBook
Overall Statistics for Iowa (as of Feb 20, 2010)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 6-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 5-2   Conference: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Carmody, Chelsey  . 4 4 8 9-9 29 6 13 2 0 4 9 27  . 9 3 1 1 0 2 0  . 4 6 7 0 1 1-1 20 23 1  . 9 7 7

Digmann, Lindsey  . 4 0 6 9-9 32 7 13 1 0 0 4 14  . 4 3 8 0 0 4 0  . 4 0 6 0 0 4-4 8 15 2  . 9 2 0

Vanderloo, Ashley  . 3 3 3 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Schuelke, Jenny  . 3 1 8 9-9 22 4 7 1 0 1 2 11  . 5 0 0 4 1 10 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000

Watkins, Liz  . 3 0 8 9-9 26 2 8 0 2 1 5 15  . 5 7 7 2 1 9 0  . 3 7 9 0 0 0-0 32 2 0 1.000

Dowling, Johnnie  . 3 0 0 9-9 20 2 6 0 1 0 5 8  . 4 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 2-2 9 0 1  . 9 0 0

Leichsenring, Taylor  . 2 8 0 9-9 25 6 7 0 0 0 1 7  . 2 8 0 3 0 5 0  . 3 5 7 0 1 1-2 13 0 1  . 9 2 9

Ochoa, Stephanie  . 2 2 7 9-8 22 2 5 1 0 0 1 6  . 2 7 3 2 0 3 0  . 2 9 2 0 2 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

Brown,Katie  . 2 0 8 9-9 24 2 5 0 0 2 6 11  . 4 5 8 3 0 4 0  . 2 8 6 1 2 0-1 78 1 1  . 9 8 8

Keim, Katie  . 0 5 9 9-9 17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 5 9 0 0 3 0  . 0 5 9 0 3 1-1 7 28 3  . 9 2 1

Spiering, Sarah  . 0 0 0 7-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Goschie, Jordan  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Zust, Amanda  . 0 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 15 1  . 9 4 1

Akers, Ashley  . 0 0 0 9-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Valentine, Sam  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 6 9 231 37 66 5 3 8 33 101  . 4 3 7 17 3 52 0  . 3 4 1 1 9 12-15 180 90 10  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 2 3 1 9 229 25 53 9 1 3 23 73  . 3 1 9 20 3 31 0  . 2 9 9 2 5 5-7 176 74 10  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (48), Opp (54). DPs turned - Team (2), Opp (2). IBB - Team (2), Watkins 2.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Zust, Amanda  2 . 4 5 4-1 9 7 5 1/0 1 44.0 34 14 12 15 25 7 1 2  . 2 0 9 2 2 0 1 4

Lyon, Chelsea  5 . 5 4 2-2 4 2 0 0/0 0 13.0 16 8 8 2 3 1 0 1  . 3 0 2 0 1 0 1 1

Brown,Katie  6 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 3 2 3 3 1 0 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 3 0 6-3 9 9 5 1/0 1 60.0 53 25 22 20 31 9 1 3  . 2 3 1 2 3 0 2 5

Opponents  5 . 0 6 3-6 9 9 7 0/0 0 58.2 66 37 33 17 52 5 3 8  . 2 8 6 2 3 0 1 9

PB - Team (2), Watkins 2. SBA/ATT - Watkins (5-7), Zust (3-5), Lyon (2-2).



The Automated ScoreBook
Overall Statistics for Iowa (as of Feb 20, 2010)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Watkins, Liz 34 32 2 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 2 0

Schuelke, Jenny 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lyon, Chelsea 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Ochoa, Stephanie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Spiering, Sarah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brown,Katie 80 78 1 1  . 9 8 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Carmody, Chelsey 44 20 23 1  . 9 7 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zust, Amanda 17 1 15 1  . 9 4 1 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

Leichsenring, Taylor 14 13 0 1  . 9 2 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Keim, Katie 38 7 28 3  . 9 2 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Digmann, Lindsey 25 8 15 2  . 9 2 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dowling, Johnnie 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Valentine, Sam 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Goschie, Jordan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Akers, Ashley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Vanderloo, Ashley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 280 180 90 10  . 9 6 4 2 5 2  . 7 1 4 2 0

Opponents 260 176 74 10  . 9 6 2 2 12 3  . 8 0 0 0 0


